

57 to 61 (5Cases)

**W.P.No.20568 of 2012, C.C.No.1152 of 2013, W.A.No.1537 of
2013 and W.P.Nos.10911 of 2013 & 33933 of 2016**

Sri Venkateswara Vidya Peeth & Another

Vs

The Regional Joint Director Of College Education & Another

**Present:- Mr. Ravi Kondaveti, Senior Advocate
for petitioner in CC.No.1152 of 2013,
W.P.Nos.10911 of 2013 & 33933 of 2016 and
respondent No.1 in W.A.No.1537 of 2013.**

None appears on behalf of management/appellant in W.A.No.1537 of 2013 and for petitioner in W.P.No.20568 of 2012. It is to be noted that this matter had been listed twice under the caption 'for dismissal'.

In the interest of justice, by way of last opportunity, adjourned to 23.04.2026.

Learned counsel for appellant/writ petitioner be notified the date fixed.

Photo copy of the order be placed on file of connected case.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 09.04.2026
ANS