

13 to 17 (5 Cases)

**W.A.1537 of 2013, W.P.Nos.20568 of 2012, 10911 of 2013 &
33933 of 2016 and C.C.No.1152 of 2013**

Sri Venkateshwara Vidhya Peethvisakhapatnam.

Vs

V.D.M.L.Kalyani Visakhapatnam & Others

Present:- Mr. Ravi Kondaveti, Senior Advocate for
petitioner in C.C.No.1152 of 2013,
W.P.Nos.10911 of 2013 & 33933 of 2016
and respondent No.1 in W.A.No.1537 of
2013.

List on 08.05.2026 for arguments.

Photo copy of the order be placed on file of connected case.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 23.04.2026
ANS